REGISTRATION.UBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL sea‘ APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

pare  7/20/88

SOCIAL SECURITY
FULL NAME Robert E. Putney Jr, NUMBER
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

CITY Urbandale sTaTe lowa ZIP c00550322
DATE OF BIRTH 10/66 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (21) (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION ’ naTIONALITY US Cit.

OCCUPATION

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 175 HEIGHT 6'2" rRace Cauc

COLOR OF HAIR DPark Brn CoLOR OF EYEs Hazel

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Learning disabilities

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

Tr-96 Urbandale IA SA 7/1/88

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Arrested for Lasvicious acts with a child on 6/23/88 by the
Urbandale Police Dept. committed in Pocohantas County, Iowa.

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

CONFIDENTIAL
388 jgned Registration/National
JUL 20198 NOTIED Saned SCOUT EXECUTIVE
F. STARON JUL 17 1989 Council Council # 177
RS-509 JOSEPH L ANGLIM

4/14/83~nah ‘
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July 21, 1989

Hr. A. Ely Brewer
Scout Ezecutlve
Mid-Lowa Council, No. 177

PERSCHAL AlID COHFIDENTIAL

Dear Zly:

SUBJECT: 20BERT E. PUTIEY, JR.

Thaok you for the detalled lnformation sent concerning the above Scouter.
This casa has been reviewed with our attorney and {s oow on our permanent

Conftdaatial File.

Sincarely,

Paul Ernsat, Director
Rezistration Service

ie

cc: North Central Reglon
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OFFICERS
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Richard J. Noyce
Stephen L. Soelberg
Nancy J. Webb
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De Bendixen

Henry M. Black
Frances D Boesel
ENlen K. Brown
Wendell J. Brwn, Jr.
Rick V Carvon

Neal R, Christensen
Karen S Collins
Curran D. Cotton
Patricia J. Crawford
Karen Dewey

Jerald R, DeWitt
Milan DuBois, Sr.
Ted E. Dyer

James D, Goodding
Emeat L. Harms
David B. Hawkine
Christine L. Hensley
W. Patrick Hitcheock
Gerald A. Jewett. Jr.
Ron C. Johnson
Bruce G. Keiley
Robert A, Kemp
Clarence Kissell
Curtis D. Kyh)
Donald F. Lamberti
Robert H. Meier
Wayne Mulari

Ted Olson

A. David Oatrem
Lae C. Pulie

Cari G. Radosevich
G. Homer Rinehars
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Devid 4 Ward-
James Wilkineoo!
Gery L. Young,
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MID-IOWA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

June 13, 1989 '

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
National Council, Boy Scouts of America
PO Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Re: Personal & Confidential
Robert E. Putney, Jr.

Dear Paul:

Enclosed are two items for your review. First is an
application for public records requested by Robert E.
Putney, Jr. which he provided me. The no record indication
is in Polk County only but this document contains his full
birthdate, Social Security number and signature which you
had requested sometime ago. The second enclosure is the
request to the Pocohantas County courts for a copy of there
record status. I learned that the major charge was dropped
when he pleaded guilty to indecent exposure, resulting in a
suspended jail sentence, court reimbursement and parole. I
will forward a copy of the document when I receive.

Robert called me to request reentry into the BSA during the
exact time period that I was following up on your regquest.
I told him that I would have to look into the matter. He
responded by offering to apply for a record check and
provide it to me. Later that afternoon he walked into the
cffice with the public records document. When he showed it
to me I noted his signature and other information. When I
asked for a copy he provided me the original and asked that
I provide him with a copy.

I have not agreed to permit him to register. I feel that I
could arrange toc have the application turned down at the
unit level in the event he submits an application. We will
not approve the application should it reach our office.

Your thoughts on this matter would be appreciated.

Warmest Regards,

L ‘
7 Brewer ,\Jx. ot
Scout Executive
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MID-IOWA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

June 13, 1989

Clerk of Court

Pocohantas County

Attention Carol

Pocohantas County, Iowa 50574
Dear Carol:

This letter is to request copies of public records regarding
case CR5-0788, Specifically information pertaining to Robert

E. Putneil Jr., Birthdate 10-11-66 Soc. Sec. No.

I request that you send this information to me at_
Bl Ocs Moines, Iowa 50316 and please mark the material
confidential.

Please call on me if I can be of further assistance.
Warmest Regards,

e

Ely Brewer\y._Jr.
Scout Executive

ng

1-2-24
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‘PPLICA’I‘ION FOR PUBLIC RECO‘
Des Moines, Iowa Police Department

application is hereby made for the following records maintained by the
Des Moines Police Department. It is understood that the records re-
quested may be protected as confidential by the Code of Iowa (198S5) and
that the following request may not be filled.

Company or Firm Represented:

Business Address: Bus. Phone:

Is this incident related to a claim pending against the City of Des
/%/ﬁoines or any of its officers or employees? *YES NO

Purpose of Request: [ 2SN/

DMPD Case

Date and Time
Report Number:

of Incident:

Location of Incident:

}épplicant’s Signature: Rp‘{,ﬂ-/‘*’ < ﬂwvvv\ J-R Date:_& b-/r-&9

7
DOCUMENT REQUESTED NO RECQRD
LOSS VERIFICATION .
JUN lgfcgg
Victim's Name: Address:
: TN MOINES
"\ ARREST RECORD DEs uo,:g‘gf Dpy
—— Wa

Name : ’Roggfﬁy ¢ jfy}fqu Jﬂ‘Alias or Maiden:

'i
i .

\

‘; Date of Birth: Month Jo Day /7 Year 4 &Soc‘Sec.No_

)
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT

Drivers: and and

I am related to this accident as follows:
Party to the Accident Attorney for one of the party's
Party's insurance company and/or agent

Other (Explain)

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT PHOTOGRAPHS

Number Ordered Black & White: Color:

OTHER *(Explain) :

I EEEE R R R A SR EEER S SRSl E R R RRRERESEE SRl ElElttERE SRS RREEREREEREEEEXERE S,

OFFICE USE
Personnel Processing Request: Total Cost

*Legal Advisor's Authorization:

Date Reguest Filled
86-~348 (Revised February 1986)
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MID-IOWA COUNCIL
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< YA QAATedrral. ‘
. Cornlael dud -
s

PN THE b1 Creal ‘OR POCAHONTAS COUNTY
STATEUF TOW - DR A T —
. R
: Plainti ey, 90
I, 20 [SHRLE
TANE
L VS, " o
: Foagutd 70, 0 e
Y ROBERT EUGEN: T AND SENTENGE’: ™
Defenda:
Now on this 13th day of September, 1988, this matter comes

?on for sentencing. State appears by James C. Hudson, Pocahontas
fCounty Attorney, and the Defendant appears personally and with
jcounsel, Donald A. Beneke. The Defendant having plead quilty
%knows of no legal or factual cause why judgment should not now be
fentered and none appears upon the record.

’; The State moves to dismiss withéut resistance the charge of
;lascivlous acts with a child pursuant to 709.8 of the Code of
tlowa. Defendant has been charged and previously plead guilty to
?a County Attorney's Information with the crime of indecent
;exoosure pursuant to 709.9 of the Code of lowa.

: The presentence fnvestigation prepared by the lTowa
iDepartment of Correctional Services Is made a part of the record
herein pursuant to Section 901.4 of the Code of lowa.

After considering all pertinent matters and determining
.proper sentence Including the nature of the offense, prior record
‘of any convictions, propensities to commit public offenses,
‘possibilities of reform and the option that will best accomplish
‘justice both for soclety and Defendant, protection of the public,
‘recommendatlons of counsel and statements of Defendant, the Court
‘in exercising dlscretion for a fair and just determination
'imposes the following SENTENCE:

' ORDER AND JUODGMENT .

It fs therefore ORDERED, AJUDGED and DECREED as follows:
'; 1. Defendant is guilty of the crime as charged.

2. Defendant shall be confined in the Pocahontas County

~Jail for a period of one year, all of sald sentence Is suspended
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i I THE DISTRICT COURT OF 10WA, IN AND FOR POCAHONTAS COUNTY

_STRTE OF TOWK; * WO TR -U7BE 70
DRV '!—; [
: Plaintiff, * .4‘0-58
1 ‘\H- :
’ ISAIC
VS, * e DR
! Py 7 e
“RODERT EUGENE PUTNEY, JR., * JUDGMENT AND SENTENGE‘~"
Defendant. *

: Now on this {3th day of September, 1988, this matter comes
fon for sentencing. State appears by James C. Hudson, Pocahontas
fCounty Attorney, and the Oefendant appears personally and with
Acounse!, Oonald A. Beneke. The Defendant having plead quilty
%knows of no legal or factual cause why judgment should not now be
.entered and npone appears upon the record.
: The State moves to dlsmiss without resistance the charge of
;Iasc!vious acts with a child pursuvant to 709.8 of the Code of
1lowa. Defendant has been charged and previously plead guilty to
?a County Attorney's Information with the crime of indecent
,exposure pursuant to 709.9 of the Code of lowa.

. The presentence Investigation prepared by the lowa
iDepartment of Correctional Services is made a part of the record

herein pursuant to Section 90{.4 of the Code of Towa.

' After considering all pertinent matters and determining
.proper sentence including the nature of the offense, prior record
iof any convictions, propensfties to commit public offenses,
‘possibilities of reform and the option that will best accomplish
'justice both for soclety and Defendant, protection of the public,
'recommendations of counsel and statements of Defendant, the Court
“Iin exerclsing dlscretion for a fair and just determination
‘Imposes the following SENTENCE:

! ORDER AND JUDGMENT :

1t is therefore ORDERED, AJUDGED and DECREED as follows:

i 1. Defendant Is gullty of the crime as charged.

2. Defendant shall be confined in the Pocahontas County

“jall for a period of one year, all of said sentence is suspended
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i;’and the Defendant is placed on probation during his good behavior
for a perfod of two years to the Second Judiclal District
Department of Correctional Services under such terms and

conditlons as they may prescribe and the following specific terms

for probation:

D The probatlion of Defendant may be transferred to any

1

4
iother Jjudicial district or subdistrict at the discretion of the

:'Second Judlictal District, Department of Correctional Services.
b. Defendant shall take a one day tour of the [owa Men's
. Reformatory 1in Anamosa, lowa, at hls own expense. Satd tour
! shall be arranged by the lowa Department of Correctional Services
! and Defendant shall arrange for his own ‘transportation. Sald
. tour to be completed within sixty days from the date of this
i sentence.
C. Defendant shall submit to psychiatric evaluatlion to be
arranged by the Department of Correctional Services and shall
abide by the treatment and recommendations that may be prescribed

. of whatever nature all at Defendant's cost.

d. Defendant shall pay the Court costs in the amount of
EECENGR

e, Defendant shall reimburse Court appointed attorney fees

in the amount of § to be completed during the tlme

period of his probation.
3. Defendant is also ordered to pay a flne in the amount of
$500.00 plus surcharge of 15% or $75.00 to be paid in
"installiments to be worked out with the Department of Correctional
Services during the term of his probation.
a1, Defendant's bond shall be released to him and hls
" bondsman 1s hereby exonerated after payment of Court costs, Court
appointed attorney fees and fine.
5. Clerk of Court shall promptly issue mittimus
?;accordlngly_

K 6. Appeal bond s fixed {n the amount of $t,000,00.
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7. Defendant Is hereby notified of the right to appeal and
the right of a person who is unable to pay the costs of appeal to
apply to the Court for appointment of counsel, the furnishing of
a transcript of the evidence, the printing of the record, and
necessary briefs, and the Defendant is further notified that an
appeal Is perfected by filing with the Clerk of this Court a
written notice of Appeal within thirty days. ———*“:l’

g9 CLERK TO MAIL COPIES TO:

. Court Administrator
% Counsel of Record

Defendant at Last Known Address

! Sher{ff of Defendant's Resident County
;;Qnd Judicial District Department of Correctional Services

'

Coby sent to
Mailed 7/704"/
or defivered

TTerk
e -Qﬁéﬁaé Clerk

e

Bo0Kk_ 32— NRILLO7
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RESTITUTION - SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION REPQRY

et 2

DATE: 03/14/89
CQUNTY: Pacanhontas

The SECONO JUDICIAL DISTRICT DEPARTNENT OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES has now received and disbursed
full restitution for the following individuais, as specified on their respective Plans of Paysment.

Shouid you have questions r2garding any case identified below, please contact our Departsents’

zestitation Crerk ¢ [N

CAUSE HUMBER YICTIM REST. PO COURY COSTS PO ATTY FEES 70 FINES/SURCHS PO TOTAL PAID

DEFENOANT: PUTHEY, JR., ROBERT
CRS'0788 ......-..‘$U-UU 11111113205.75 xl-l-tl:nlsa.m .‘....-‘3575-00 “."‘.":780.75
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FiLE
SRR 5
May 26, 1989 A GRaves
Mr. A. Ely Brewer
Scout Executive
Mid-Iowa Council, No. 177
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL SUBJECT: ROBERT E. PUTNEY JR.

Dear Ely:

Periodically, we follow up on all of our confidential file cases, which are
not complete.

We would like to have the outcome of the legal action if it has been
completed. It has been almost a year now since Mr. Putney was arrested, and
we wondered if this had not been settled. A copy of a newspaper clipping, aor
court record that would indicate his conviction and sentencing would be most
helpful, if that has taken place. I[f, as you indicated that there was no
pursuit of legal action, please give this to us in writing and we will then
close the file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

a8ko

cc: North Central Region
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fedruary 3, 1989

Mr. A. i1y Brewer
Scout IZzecutive
Mid=Iowa Zouncil, Jo. 177

PQ30NAL ALID CONTIDENTIAL SUBJETT: ROBERT . PUTNEY JR.
Uear Zly:

Thanks for your latter of January 25. 2lease do not pursue a signature of Mr.
Putney. Ve only wanted this 1f you had one in your file on 2 adult
applicating or aa advaacement raport. Tais is a type of Informacfon that dnes

aid lo the identlficdatliou proc2ss vien necessary.

wWwe will srant the ocutcome of the legal actlon once {t i35 completad. Thisz iz a

4 - v .

necessary ltem if we are to have a file stroag enough to refuse registration
any-mere la the country. 2lease eep us Informed as any other acrion takes
place.

Thanks for your aelp.

Sincerely,

faul Zrnst, Jdirector
Registration Service

Je o

)
cc: Uorth Central Regicn ?&?\O‘J‘ e
< ’\QL: V ?;\
<< Ro\\g
Q
&
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MID-IOWA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

N

. _;};/é‘i‘
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OFFICERS

Council President
James D. Aipperspach
Council
Commissioner
Marwon J. Miles
Council Treasurer
John L. McCune
Legai Counsel
Harry T. Wacta
Vice Presidents
Cy Carney

Simon W. Casady
Donaid F. Lamberti
Robert L. Lestar
Richard J. Noyes
V. C. Weidner
Scout Execudve
A. Ely Brawer, Jr.

EXECUTIVE
BOARD MEMBERS

Henry M. Black
Wendeil J. Brown, Jr.
Rick V. Carson

Neai R. Christansen
Karen S. Collina
Cuzran D. Cotton
Patncia Crawford
Jarry DeWite

Milan DuBois

i
a

Ted Dyer .

Jim Goodding
Ermest L. Harms.
David B. Hawkins
Geraid A. Jewete, Jr.
Ron C. Johnsoa
Bruce G. Kelley
Robert A. Ketrp
Clarence Klseeil
Laon Lamer
Robert H. Lembke
Robert L. Maier
George M. Mills

et i et s bt e il s

January 25, 1989

Paul Ernst

Registration Service
National Council,

Boy Scouts of America
PO Box 152070

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Personal and Confidential

Dear Paul:

To date there is no outcome of legal action regarding Robert
E. Putney, Jr. Although I understand a strong case is
indicated; pursuit of conviction is light.

I do not have a signature sample of Robert Putney. I feel
that seeking a signature would bring more questions to our
motives than we deserve, therefore, I recommend that
Robert's signature not be pursued for fear of bringing the
Boy Scouts into the case.

Your letters of October 26, 1988 and July 21, 1988 use the
terms that you would "like to have" signature/status of the
person and case. I have purposefully stood on the fringes
of this question so that the Boy Scouts would not be brought
into the process. If you need the signature I will get this

for your records.

Warmgst/fegards>§\
k;'l(;"l'/ivicrewer, \

cout Executive
Sco X .
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Januarvy 13, 1289

dr. A. Ely Jrewer
Scout Zxecutive
id=Iowa Council, MHo. 177

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJESCT:  R0\ERT D. PUMEY, IR,

(v

ear REly:

H
-

hate to bother you agaia, but we do follow up on all of our confidentia
file cases until they are completed.

We still need the outcome of the legal action and also a paper with r.
futney!s signature, if 7ou have this available. This information would s
mest nelpful in strangthening our Zile and would also complete this casae.

Thanks for wvour help.

Sinceraly,

Paul Zrnst, Director

Registration Service READY 70 FIL.E
exa jAN 1 7 ’;9-3(3
cc: North Central Region ERIN O.R“.E‘{
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October 26, 1983

-
>

dr. A, £y 3rewer
Scout Executive
Mid-Towa Cauncil, Me. 377

PERSOMAL ANC COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Robert €. Putney Ir.
Jear Tiy:

‘e appreciate the iafarmation you gravicusly ssnt concerning the apsye named
individual. We would lika a pader with dr. PuTney's signatursa, if yau have
this available, as this aids in the identification orocass.

Whenever the jegal action has been compieted, we would like the outcome and |

also the sentencing which is imposad. This would then compiata cur file with',
all the matarial necessary for refusing reqistration anywhere in the <ountry. \

B
- N
Thanks far your neip in compisting this file. N
Sincarely, "
o »
L » )
Paul Ernst, OGirector sgﬁ D
Registratiocn Sarvice & Al <
~ Qf
A\
ag @ e;a'
. o
¢c: North Central Region <
N
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July 2%, 13285

Fadl ocrnsc, giredor
registration Servics

14
~¢: NarTh Captrsl Regiom v“55
N
AN o
\5\«'&0 \
3 Gg\\f' ’
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MID-IOWA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

July 14, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director

Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
PO Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

OFFICERS

Council President SUBJECT: Robert E. Putney, Jr.

James D. Awpperspach
Counenl

Commissi -

imisslaner Dear Paul:
Council Treasurer

et Conprel I did not receive a copy of the confidential record sheet with
iy T s your letter, but have gathered the information on appendix A page
Simon o Sarmey seven from the book Procedures for Maintaining Standards of
~imon . 3
Donald F. Lambers Membership.

Robert L. Lester

Richard J. Nayce

V. C. Weidne: - _

Seout Brneidner Name: Robert E.Putney,Jr.

A. Ely Brewer, Jr. Address:

EXECUTIVE City,2Zips: Urbandale, Iowa 50322
BOARD MEMBERS Date of Birth: 10/00/66

g gy Religion: Natiomality: U.S. Citizen
Nony ik V. Carson Occupations:
Nea. . .
Karen S. Collins Education:
Sarran D, Cotan Weight: 175 lbs Height: 6'2" Race: Caucasion
Ty Detice Hair color: Dark Brown Color of Eyes: Hazel
; Ted Dyer OQutstanding Characteristics: Has learning disabilities
Eraim Goodding Marital status: Single Children: None
Devid B. Hawiins Scouting Connections:
Ge: awe X .
™ on C. Johason Troop #96 Urbandale, Iowa, Assistant Scoutmaster
Roere 5. Koy Date registered: Date Suspended: July 1, 1988
Clarsnce Kimall Member of the Mitigwa Lodge, Order of the Arrow
Robert . Lembke Suspended for the following reasons: '
George M. Yills Was arrested for lasvicious acts with a child on June
A Davig & Olocn 23, 1988 by the Urbandale Police Department for acts
St o ine committed in Pocohantas County, Iowa.
Carl G, Radossvich
Norman D. Reid
G. Homer Rinebart
Stepben W. Robarts:

Ralph:chh-hv : . ’ . o R &iuéj
T Lt fum Mgty fv‘(u \Swj;:/ .
. 7‘40 AL aspuy  ARAT  avcl et A QL o
T 7 /30 /55

P A

5
VR

-l -
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Paul if I can be of further assistance to you on this matter,

please call on me.

WarmeignZEgards,
Wl m@
Jr.

AY Ely Brewer;
Scout Executive

ks
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July 7, 193s

4C. Ae. Sly Brewer
S3CouUL gxecutive
dld-Iowa Council, o.177

22RSOUAL AWD COHPIDENTIAL ] 3UBJECT: ROBERT E. PUTHEY, JR.
Dear 31iy:
Thanx you for the copy of the letter you sent to Mr., 2utney, suspending his

registration witn tne 30y scouts of America. This will start us on the
collaection of inZordacion so that future refusal will be possible.

I would like some Lniormation concerning wpat M¥r. Putney nas done and waat
supstantiates youg suspension in the HMid-Iowa Council.

I am enclosing a cunfidential record sheet, whica I would like to have
coumpleted, 30 we may identify Mr. Putney should he attempt registration in
sope other location. e would also like a copy of a paper with nis signacure,
12 you nave zais availacla.

?lease send all tne naterial which suocstantiaces our position and e will be
au3t aappy o wlace Ar. 2utaey on oug lisct of those who ars undesirasle for
zagiseration.,

Thanks rfor your nelp.

Siaceraly, /7/7 _ 5404(/ - ID= 0]0@35{
| 10 ot

Paul 2 , i

a::istigizonD;:::IZZ ‘ ( Q t& CF iﬁ;lk)
Net Gk /Ny

pad au CLbi;i34Q /1D%A@252LZLO fu; d/

gnclosura Jhxéo k4x67\) ILD ‘
cc: iorth CJeatral Region / O /7///gxfCKf/
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Des Moines, [own

50318

(515) 268-2138

OFFICERS

Council President
James 0. Aipperspacn
Couneil
Commismoaer
Mortan J. Miles
Counci Treasurer
Jona [a McCune
Legai Coansei
Harey T. Waua
Vice Premdencs
Cy Carney

Simon W. Casady
Donaid F. Lamberti
Robert L, Lester
Richard J. Noyce

V. C. Verdner
Scout Execunve
A Ely Srewer, ir.

EXECUTIVE
BOARD MEMBERS

Henry M. Black
Wendell J. Brown, Jr.
Rick V. Carson

Neal R. Chrstensen
Karea S. Collins
Curran D. Coston
Parvcia Crawford
Jerry DeWic

Milan DuBous

Ted Dver

David 8. Hawkins
Gerald A. Jewetz, Jr.
Ron C. Johnsor
Bruce G. Kelley
Robert A, Kemp
Clarence Kiseeil
Lo Lamer
Robert L Lemabke
Robert . Metar
George M. Milla
Tad Otson

A. David Ostrem

Witiam L. Tiffany

MID-IOWA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

July 1, 1988

Robert E. Putney, Jr.
Urbandale, Iowa 50322

Dear Robert:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with

the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are

therefore

compelled to request that you sever any relations you may have

with the Boy Scouts of America.
fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone
applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration
there is concern that an individual may not measure up

A refund of your registration

is a

who

whenever
te the

nigh standards of membership the BSA seeks to provide for

American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me
within 80 days of the date of this letter, explaining your
version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration

as a BSA member should be reinstated.
are attached.

Singersly yours
@?ﬁw
7 ElY Brewe

Scout Executive

R

The procedures for review
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Yusas ® T ‘ 016005
el COUNCIL
GREAS BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

X
@@ﬁ No.[_zz_ Date 7’92/2 dr]

0

7 \
REFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO. /’J ,\//[4 he/
REGISTRATION. SUSSCRIPTION

wCREDIT NOTICE (I DEBIT NOTICE | "Srawon. su scaeT
REGISTRAT!ON Unit No. 3 40 QZ'J term months

T Unit charter fee of S20. Recetved S required S
_ (e prepaia)
- . lLeaders @ S __ecach. Received S_____________ required S
( transter)

Members { transier) @ S . each. Received S required S
- Members Leaders listed on transmittal form on application
T Transfars must pay $.30 each. Exorration given We have
Z Not on transmuttai report Z Ouplicate entry Z No application received.

— Correction made per your letter/tetepnone calf

T No reply to our defective regisiraiton aotice dated

. Returning ~ Under Age Z Quer Age
1 ~
BOYS L]FE Term N months o< 25
= )
TPaid for __L__ sudscriptions: listed ___L__ subscriptions. Recetved $ (0 required 3 -
Incorrect fees: subscriptions. T Back issues are not avaiiable.

i Please check attacned copy. Pay cebit—Use cradit or return with cooy of the roster showing corrections needed.

%&\’l&b&d:} fg /f>,//-. }ﬂﬁf pcg/&/fa‘ 1l T /5144’/_;/0

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmuttal in the proper column(s) and return the original.

Unit Charter Fee S Explorer 3
Tiger Cub 3 Career Awareness Explorer S
BILLING Cub Scout 3 Leager 3
8oy Scout 3 8oys' Life S
Varsity Scout ) Total 3
Unit Charter “ee 3 Expiorer s
Tiger Cub S e Career Awareness Explorer 3
DITING Cub Scout 3 Leader S
z =
Boy Scout S 8oys® Life Soie T
3o
Varsity Scout ) Tatal 5_13_“;___
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